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1999 Blissfull Hall (Ron Pierce)

54th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 23, 1999 • $543,980

CPW (Mike Lachance)  6 x x x x
Rudy’s Ball (Todd Jones)  5 x x x x 
Union Square (David Miller)  4 x x x x 
Seven Card Hanover (Ouellette/Brennan)  2 x x 9 x 
Power Of Art (Ledford/Miller)  3 x x 8 x 
The Panderosa (John Campbell)  8 x x x x  
Blissfull Hall (Ron Pierce) 1 x x 3 1 
Union Guy (Jack Moiseyev)  7 x x x x 
Bolero Master (John Campbell)  x 7 x x x 
Stutzpan (George Brennan) x 6 x x x 
Island Fantasy (Mike Lachance)  x 3 x 5 x 
Mystical Shark (Ouellette/Moiseyev) x 1 x 7 3 
Ft Apache Hanover (David Miller)  x 4 x x x 
Bayside Hall (Chris Christoforou)  x 8 x x x 
Sign Of Success (Ledford/Dave Palone) x 2 x 2 x 
Badlands Hanover (Jack Moiseyev)  x 5 x x x 
Sharky Spur (Richard Stillings) x x 4 x x 
Soulofthematter (Jim Doherty)  x x 5 x x 
Looking For Art (Eric Ledford)  x x 2 1 2 
Heartbeat Mindale (Jack Moiseyev)  x x 7 x x
S A Road Runner (Richard Simard)  x x 8 x x 
Royalflush Hanover (Luc Ouellette)  x x 1 6 4 
Justanotherpoorboy (Mike Lachance)  x x 6 x x 
Grinfromeartoear (John Campbell)  x x 3 4 x

1st Elimination  0:26 3/5 0:55 4/5      1:24 1/5      1:53
2nd Elimination  0:26 1/5      0:53 2/5      1:22            1:52
3rd Elimination  0:26 2/5      0:55 1/5      1:23 3/5      1:51 4/5
2nd Heat  0:27            0:54 2/5      1:22 2/5       1:52
Race-Off  0:28 2/5      0:57 3/5      1:28 3/5      1:55 3/5

Attendance: 51,991
Weather: Mostly Sunny; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,102,740 
Mutuels (Off Track): $2,063,142

Blissfull Hall
b c, by Cambest - Hundred Kisses

Owned By:
Daniel Plouffe (Bedford, QUE)

Trained By:
Benjamin Wallace (Milton, ONT)

Bred By:
Walnut Hall Limited (Lexington, KY)

Little Brown Jug Final $293,749    Track Condition-Fast   
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Looking For Art (Eric Ledford) 5 6 60 50 2H 1H 1:52.0 28.3 e13.70 $29.40 $10.80 $4.80
Signs Of Success (Dave Palone) 4 5 50 40 41T 2H 1:52.0 29.0 25.90  $13.40 $5.00
Blissfull Hall (Ron Pierce) 2 3 10 1 1H 32Q 1:52.2 30.0 *0.60   $2.80
Grinfromeartoear (John Campbell) 8 90 9 70 53T 42T 1:52.3 28.4 13.00
Island Fantasy (Mike Lachance) 7 8 8 8 75T 53T 1:52.4 29.0 8.60
Royalflush Hanover (Luc Ouellette) 3 4 40 20 31H 64 1:52.4 30.2 e1.40
Mystical Shark (Jack Moiseyev) 1 1 2 3 64T 75 1:53.0 30.1 e1.40 Perfecta (2-4) $246.60
Power Of Art (David Miller) 9 2 3 6 86T 85 1:53.0 29.2 e13.70 Trifecta (2-4-3) $653.20
Seven Card Hanover (Geo. Brennan) 6 70 7 9 98T 912 1:54.2 30.2 e1.40 
Time: 27.0 54.2 1:22.2 1:52.0 

Little Brown Jug Race-Off $54,398    Track Condition-Fast    
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Blissfull Hall (Ron Pierce)  2 3 4 40 12 11 1:55.3  26.4 *0.90  $3.80 Out Out
Looking For Art (Eric Ledford) 1 2 3 3 33 21 1:55.4 27.0 1.90  Out Out
Mystical Shark (Jack Moiseyev) 4 1 1 1 22 33T 1:56.2  27.4 e1.80    Out
Royalflush Hanover (Luc Ouellette) 3 4 20 40 44H 411 1:57.4 29.0 e1.80 Perfecta (3-2) $7.60
Time: 28.2 57.3 1:28.3 1:55.3 
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1998 Shady Character (Ron Pierce)

53rd Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 24, 1998 • $566,630

Shady Character (Lachance/Pierce)  1 x x 1 
Force Of Life (John Campbell)  5 x x x 
Quentin Hanover (Ron Pierce)  6 x x x 
Run To The Bank (Peter Wrenn)  4 x x x 
Inaugural Ball (Brennan/Manzi)  2 x x 9 
Artist Stena (Ouellette/Wrenn)  3 x x 8 
Memphis Flash (Randy Waples)   Scratched 
Legal Den (Ron Waples)  7 x x x
Life Work (Ryan Holton)  x 4 x x 
Emergency Signal (Wally Hennessey)  x 2 x 5 
Ludwigpanbeethoven (Tony Morgan)  x 8 x x 
Browning Blue Chip (John Campbell)  x 1 x 6 
Robo Cam (Steve Condren)  x 5 x x 
Color Striped (George Brennan)  x 6 x x 
Day In The Life (Luc Ouellette)  x 3 x 3 
Artiscape (Mike Lachance)  x x 2 4 
Pacific Dynasty (Catello Manzi)  x x 7 x 
Cam Knows Best (George Brennan)  x x 1 2 
Mattcheever (David Boughton)  x x 8 x 
Take Down The Flag (Paul MacDonell)  x x 6 x 
Givemewhatineed (Campbell/Morgan)  x x 3 7 
Dragon Again (Ron Pierce)  x x 5 x 
Keystone Romeo (Bill Zendt)  x x 4 x 

1st Elimination :26 1/5 0:55 2/5 1:23 3/5 1:53 1/5
2nd Elimination :26 2/5 0:54 3/5 1:22 4/5 1:51 4/5
3rd Elimination :28 1/5 0:56 4/5 1:24 3/5 1:52 3/5
2nd Heat :25 4/5  0:55 2/5 1:23 1/5 1:52 3/5 

Attendance: 52,802
Weather: Mostly Cloudy; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,982,124
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,987,452

Shady Character
b c, by Falcon Seelster - Shady Katie

Owned By:
Sanford &  Corinne Goldfarb (Old Westbury, NY)

Trained By:
Brett Pelling (Allentown, NJ)

Bred By:
Ron Jackson & Tammy Bauslaugh (Powell, OH)

Ron Pierce Brett Pelling

Little Brown Jug Final $362,643    Track Condition-Fast     Off: 5:46 
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Shady Character (Ron Pierce) 2 1 1 1 1H 1HD 1:52.3 29.2 2.70 $7.40 $3.80 $4.00
Cam Knows Best (George Brennan) 1 3 2 20 2H 2HD 1:52.3 29.2 5.10  $5.20 $4.60
Day In The Life (Luc Ouellette) 8 4 3 3 31 3T 1:52.4 29.2 55.20   $10.00
Artiscape (Mike Lachance) 4 7 7 6 41Q 41 1:52.4 28.3 6.20
Emergency Signal (Wally Hennessey) 5 9 8 7 62T 52 1:53.0 28.3 53.50 Perfecta (2-1) $40.40 
Browning Blue Chip (John Campbell) 3 6 40 40 52Q 62Q 1:53.0 29.2 *0.90 Trifecta (2-1-8) $0.00
Givemewhatineed (Tony Morgan) 9 5 5 50 73T 72H 1:53.0 29.1 30.60 Superfecta (2-1-8-4) $1,044.40
Artist Stena (Peter Wrenn) 7 80x 9x 8 823T 822 1:57.0 29.2 62.30
Inagural Ball (Catello Manzi) 6 20 60 9 9DIS 931 1:58.4 ----- 41.00
Time: 25.4 55.2 1:23.1 1:52.3
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1997 Western Dreamer (Mike Lachance)

52nd Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 18, 1997 • $605,210

Dream Away (John Campbell)  1 x x 8 
Arturo (David Miller)  3 x x 3 
Manificent (Howard Parker)  8 x x x 
Personal Power (Luc Ouellette)  4 x x x
Megamind (William Fahy)  5 x x x 
Park Place (Lachance/O’Donnell)  2 x x 4 
Toofunnyforwords (Steve Condren)  7 x x x 
Yankee Cam (William O’Donnell)  9 x x x 
Rambaran (Tony Kerwood)  6 x x x 
Village Jove (Paul MacDonell)  x 4 x x 
Legacy Of Love (Dan Ross)  x 3 x Sc 
Ryan’s Miracle (William Fahy)  x 10 x x 
The Wiz (Jack Moiseyev)  x 2 x 2 
True Charmer (Peter Wrenn)  x 9 x x 
Western Dreamer (Michel Lachance)  x 1 x 1 
Parson’s Den (Anthony Morgan)  x 8 x x 
JK Outlaw (Ron Pierce)  x 6 x x 
Whittingham (Richard Macomber, Jr.)  x 7 x x 
Gifted Cowboy (John Campbell)  x 5 x x 
Hot Pans (Michel Lachance)  x x 7 x 
Village Jasper (Paul MacDonell)  x x 4 x 
Ramses Two (George Brennan, Jr.)  x x 8 x
Stone Dragon (Luc Ouellette)   Scratched 
The Big Dog (Joe Anderson)  x x 5 x 
Gothic Dream (Campbell/Pierce)  x x 1 6 
Jeremys Gambit (Anthony Morgan)  x x 3 5 
Timbo-Timbo (Jack Moiseyev)  x x 6 x 
His Mattjesty (Doug Brown)  x x 2 7 

1st Elimination :26 3/5 0:53 4/5 1:23    1:51 3/5
2nd Elimination :26 3/5 0:55 1/5 1:23 3/5 1:52
3rd Elimination :26 4/5 0:54 3/5 1:23 1/5 1:52 3/5
2nd Heat :27 0:55 3/5 1:23 3/5 1:51 1/5 

 
Attendance: 56,129

Weather: Sunny; 80/85o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,036,748
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,886,154

Western Dreamer
b g, by Western Hanover - Fits Of Fun

Owned By:
Matthew J. Daly, Patrick J. Daly, Jr. & 

Daniel J. Daly (Hamilton, ONT)
Trained By:

William Robinson (Hagersville, ONT)
Bred By:

Kentuckiana Farm (Lexington, KY)

Mike Lachance William Robinson

Little Brown Jug Final $326,813    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Western Dreamer (Mike Lachance) 2 10 1 1 12 15 1:51.1 27.3 1.50 $5.00 $3.80 $3.00
The Wiz (Jack Moiseyev) 6 2 3 4 22 25 1:52.1 28.2 35.40  $15.80 $6.00
Arturo (David Miller) 9 4 40 300 32Q 35H 1:52.1 28.2 8.20   $4.00
Park Place (William O’Donnell) 4 6 5 6 53H 46 1:52.2 28.1 25.60
Jeremy’s Gambit (Anthony Morgan) 7 5 60 50 64H 56H 1:52.2 28.2 50.30
Gothic Dream (Ron Pierce) 1 3 20 20 43Q 67 1:52.3 29.0 5.10 Perfecta (2-6) $129.80
His Mattjesty (Doug Brown) 5 7 7 70 76H 710H 1:53.1 29.0 14.90 Trifecta (2-6-9) $675.20 
Dream Away (John Cambell) 3x 8 8 8 8DIS 8DIS -------- ----- *1.10  
Legacy Of Power (Dan Ross)   Scratched (Sick)
Time: 27.0 55.3 1:23.3 1:51.1
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1996 Armbro Operative (Jack Moiseyev)

51st Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 19, 1996 • $542,220

All Star Hanna (Howard Parker)  3 x x 8 
A Stud Named Sue (George Brennan)  2 x x 2 
Jac’s Choice (Peter Wrenn)  6 x x x 
Armbro Operative (Lachance/Moiseyev)  1 x x 1 
Final Cheers (Don Irvine, Jr.)  4 x x x 
Hare Hare (John Campbell)  5 x x x 
Stout (Tony Kerwood)  7 x x x 
Beach Ray (Dave Wall)  8 x x x 
Raleigh Fingers (Ron Waples)  9 x x x
Die Nasty (William Fahy)  x 8 x x 
Southview Matt (Tony Kerwood)  x 4 x x 
American Premier (Richard Silverman)  x 7 x x 
Scoot To Power (John Campbell)  x 2 x 4 
Firm Belief (Michel Lachance)  x 1 x 9 
The Wrath Of Pan (George Brennan)  x 9 x x 
Bad Bert (Roger Cullipher)  x 5 x x 
Bingo Hanover (Ray Schnittker)  x 6 x x 
Mattduff (Doug Brown)  x 3 x 3 
Mattropolis (Brad Hanners)  x x 1 5 
Ho No Sputnik Lo (Rene Poulin)  x x 8 x 
Armbro Oliver (Mike Saftic)  x x 2 7 
Bubba Gump (Anthony Morgan)  x x 3 8 
Falcon’s Scooter (Ray Remman)  x x 9 x 
Bahama Bunny (David Miller)  x x 5 x 
Oye Vay (Jack Moiseyev)  x x 4 x 
Electric Yankee (Michel Lachance)  x x 6 x 
Sports Town (Luc Ouellette)  x x 7 x  

1st Elimination :26 4/5 0:54 1:23 1:51 2/5 
2nd Elimination :26 1/5 0:54 1:23 3/5 1:52 2/5
3rd Elimination :27 1/5 0:55 1/5 1:24 1:52 3/5
2nd Heat :26 1/5 0:55 1:23 2/5 1:52 3/5

 
Attendance: 54,011

Weather: Sunny; 65/70o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,069,085
Mutuels (Off Track): $2,894,804

Armbro Operative
b c, by Cam Fella - Cunning Bunny

Owned By:
Thomas Walsh, Jr. (Woodbury, NY) & 

David McDuffee (Nashua, NH)
Trained By:

Brendan Johnson (Yardville, NJ)
Bred By:

Armstrong Bros. (Inglewood, ONT)

Jack Moiseyev
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Little Brown Jug Final $292,798   Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Armbro Operative (Jack Moiseyev) 2 3 30 1 15 12 1:52.3 29.1 1.60 $5.80 $3.80 $4.20
A Stud Named Sue (George Brennan) 5 6 6 500 25 22 1:53.0 28.4 14.80  $6.00 $5.80
Mattduff (Doug Brown) 9 5 50 40 35H 35H 1:53.3 29.3 39.10   $8.00
Scoot To Power (John Campbell) 6 7 70 60 57Q 46 1:53.4 29.1 8.20
Mattropolis (David Miller) 1 2 2 3 68Q 57Q 1:54.0 30.0 10.60
Bubba Gump (Anthony Morgan) 7 8 8 70 78T 68 1:54.1 29.2 97.80 Perfecta (2-5) $60.40
Armbro Oliver (Mike Saftic) 4 4 4 8 89T 78 1:54.1 29.1 12.60 Trifecta (2-5-9 $881.40 
All Star Hanna (Howard Parker) 8 9 9 9 810T 89 1:54.2 29.1 71.40  
Firm Belief (Michel Lachance) 3 10 1 2 47 911 1:54.4 31.1 *1.00
Time: 26.1 55.0 1:23.2 1:52.3
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1995 Nick’s Fantasy (John Campbell)

50th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 21, 1995 • $543,670

I Saw Him First (Peter Wrenn)  9 x x x
Fun Time Go Getter (Ken Holiday)  2 x x 7
Collector’s Piece (Mike Saftic)  6 x x x
Viking Commander (Campbell/G. Haston) 3 x x 8
Sands A Flyin (Michel Lachance)  7 x x x
All I Ask (Luc Ouellette)  8 x x x
Mattcando (Sam Noble III)  10 x x x
Yo Eleven Lo (Dave Palone)  4 x x x
Powerful Structure (David Miller)  1 x x 5
Mr. Electric (Jeff Fout)  5 x x x
Nick’s Fantasy (John Campbell)  x 1 x 1
Midnight Island (Luc Ouellette)  x 6 x x
Lightning Lane Lo (Ray Fisher, Jr.)  x 8 x x
Jody’s Cam (Michel Lachance)  x DNF x x
Wild Dancer (Sam Noble III)  x 3 x 9
Dontgetinmyway (William Fahy)  x 5 x x
Scooter Rue (Doug Brown)  x 7 x x
Mattgilla Gorilla (Walter Hennessey)   x DNF x x
Hensell Hanover (Mike Saftic)  x 2 x 4
Only Pan (Jack Moiseyev)  x 4 x x
Pan It’s Cold (Brian Allen)  x x 2 6
Eicarls Ruman Coke (Brian Sears)  x x 6 x
Village Connection (Paul MacDonell)  x x 1 2
Lisryan (Luc Ouellette)  x x 3 3
Matt On The Rocks (Rick Zeron)  x x 10 x
Mattalac (David Miller)  x x 5 x
Here’s A Quarter (D. R. Ackerman)  x x 9 x
Wuzzup (Chris Boring)  x x 8 x
Winning Formula (William Fahy)  x x 7 x
On The Ribs Again (John Campbell)  x x 4 x 

1st Elimination :26 4/5 0:56 3/5  1:25 2/5 1:54 1/5 
2nd Elimination :27 1/5 0:56 4/5 1:26 2/5 1:54 3/5
3rd Elimination :26 4/5 0:56 4/5 1:26 1/5 1:54
2nd Heat :26 4/5 0:55 4/5 1:23 3/5 1:51 2/5

 
Attendance: 53,709

Weather: Cloudy; 65/70o

Nick’s Fantasy
b g, by Tyler’s Mark - Saraton

Owned By:
Markenjay Stud (North Hollywood, CA)

Trained By:
Caroline Lyon (Sacramento, CA)

Bred By:
Markenjay Stud (North Hollywood, CA)

John Campbell Caroline Lyon
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Little Brown Jug Final $293,581    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Nick’s Fantasy (John Cambell) 1 3 30 20 14 14 1:51.2 27.4 *0.60 $3.20 $2.40 $2.60
Village Connection (Paul MacDonell) 3 2 2 3 24 24 1:52.1 28.0 1.60  $2.80 $2.80
Lisryan (Luc Ouellette) 9 4 4 5 45Q 34Q 1:52.1 28.0 49.30   $5.20
Hensell Hanover (Mike Saftic) 6 7 50 40 56Q 48 1:53.0 29.0 40.80
Powerful Structure (David Miller) 2 1 1 1 34Q 58H 1:53.0 29.2 7.50
Pan It’s Cold (Brian Allen) 5 6 8 8 77T 69Q 1:53.1 28.2 109.40 Perfecta (1-3) $5.60
Fun Time Go Getter (Ken Holliday) 4 5 7 6 66T 711 1:53.3 29.0 40.60 Trifecta (1-3-9) $26.80 
Viking Commander (Gregg Haston) 8 9 60 70 810Q 813 1:54.0 29.1 29.30  
Wild Dancer (Sam Noble III) 7 8 9 9 910T 914 1:54.1 29.0 136.60
Time: 26.4 55.4 1:23.3 1:51.2
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1994 Magical Mike (Mike Lachance)

49th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 22, 1994 • $512,830

Cam’s Card Shark (John Campbell)  Scratched 
Travis Hanover (Kevin Sizer) 4 x x x 
Duke Duke (David Miller) 2 x x 4 
Keystone Luther (Roger Hammer) 1 x x 3 
Water Tower (Luc Ouellette) 3 x x 6
Highly Promoted (Michael Micallef) 5 x x x 
Armbro Mustang (Jeff Fout) 6 x x x 
Sable Matters (John Campbell) x 4 x x 
Magical Mike (Michel Lachance) x 1 x 1 
Falcons Future (Ken Holliday) x 6 x x 
Historic (Doug Brown) x 2 x 5 
Witty Dragon (Ouellette/Moiseyev) x 3 x 8 
Rayson Hanover (Sam Noble III) x 5 x x 
Jurassic Park (Steve Condren) x 7 x x 
Expensive Scooter (John Campbell) x x 3 9 
Our Laag Cabin (Bruce Riegle) x x 4 x 
Slick Pavement (Dave Palone) x x 5 x 
Pacific Rocket (Jack Moiseyev) x x 6 x 
Brod (Chris Boring) x x 2 7 
Good News Scooter (No Driver)  Scratched 
Canaco On Time (Michel Lachance) x x 7 x 
Island Glow (William Fahy) x x 1 2  

1st Elimination :27 4/5 0:57 1/5 1:25 2/5 1:53 1/5
2nd Elimination :26 4/5 0:56 2/5 1:25 1/5 1:53
3rd Elimination :26  0:54 4/5 1:23 3/5 1:53 4/5
2nd Heat :26 3/5 0:55 1/5 1:23 4/5 1:52 3/5 

Attendance: 54,926
Weather: Sunny; 75/80o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,122,258
Mutuels (Off Track): $1,600,454

Magical Mike
b c, by Tyler B - Racing Date

Owned By:
Shadow Lane Farm (Woodbury, NY) &

David McDuffee (Nashua, NH)
Trained By:

Thomas Haughton (Parkland, FL)
Bred By:

Shadow Lane Farm (Woodbury, NY)

Mike Lachance
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Tom Haughton

Little Brown Jug Final $276,928    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Magical Mike (Mike Lachance) 2 20 1 1 11T 11Q 1:52.3 28.4 *0.50 $3.00 $2.40 $2.40
Island Glow (Bill Fahy) 1 3 5 5 43 21Q 1:52.4 28.2 6.20  $4.40 $3.40
Keystone Luther (Roger Hammer) 3 1 3 3 21T 32 1:53.0 29.0 8.90   $3.60
Duke Duke (David Miller) 5 6 7 7 54T 42Q 1:53.0 28.2 23.30
Historic (Doug Brown) 4 5 40 200 32Q 52H 1:53.0 29.0 3.70
Water Tower (Luc Ouellette) 8 9 9 9 66Q 65Q 1:53.3 28.4 117.20 Perfecta (2-1) $12.20
Brod (Chris Boring) 6 7 60 600 88H 76H 1:53.4 29.2 63.30 Trifecta (2-1-3) $47.20 
Whitty Dragon (Jack Moiseyev) 7 8 80 800 78Q 87 1:54.0 29.1 105.50  
Expensive Scooter (John Campbell) 9 4 20 40 913T 914 1:55.2 31.1 15.30
Time: 26.3 55.1 1:23.4 1:52.3
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1993 Life Sign (John Campbell)

48th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 23, 1993 • $465,500

Riyadh (Jim Morrill, Jr.)   1 x 2 
Shadow Light (Ron Waples)   5 x x 
Columbus Avenue (Richard Wojcio)   6 x x 
Ready To Rumble (Joe Pavia, Jr.)   2 x 4 
Captain Pantastic (Walter Case, Jr.)   3 x 6 
Broadway Blue (Don Irvine, Jr.)   7 x x 
Incoreyable Big (Moiseyev/Kelly O’Donnell) 4 x 8 
Native Born (Case, Jr./W. O’Donnell)   x 3 7 
Life Sign (John Campbell)   x 1 1
Noble Attack (Sam Noble III)   x 7 x 
Village Jiffy (William O’Donnell)   x 6 x 
Presidential Ball (Jack Moiseyev)   x 2 3 
Getting Personal (John Stark, Jr.)   x 4 5 
Broadway Jate (Dave Palone)   x 5 x 

1st Elimination :26 4/5 0:56 1:25 1/5    1:53 1/5
2nd Elimination :26 2/5 0:53 3/5 1:23 1:52 
2nd Heat :27 0:56 1:23 4/5 1:52 

Attendance: 47,152
Weather: Drizzle; 65/70o

Mutuels: $2,083,636

• Stakes Record 1:52

• World Record Two Heat (3yo Colts) - 3:44

• The smallest field since 1980.

•Life Sign was the son of Three Diamonds 
(1982 Jugette Champ).

Life Sign
b c, by Abercrombie - Three Diamonds

Owned By:
Brittany Farms (Versailles, KY)

Trained By:
Gene Riegle (Greenville,OH)

Bred By:
Brittany Farms (Versailles, KY)

John Campbell
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Gene Reigle

Little Brown Jug Final $251,370    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Life Sign (John Cambell) 2 40 30 20 21H 1H 1:52.0 28.0 1.20 $4.40 $2.60 $2.20
Riyadh (Jim Morrill, Jr.) 1 1 1 1 11H 2H 1:52.0 28.1 *1.00  $2.40 $2.20
Presidential Ball (Jack Moiseyev) 3 2 2 3 31H 3T 1:52.1 28.1 3.80   $2.40
Ready To Rumble (Joe Pavia, Jr.) 4 3 4 5 43H 41H 1:52.1 28.0 32.60
Getting Personal (John Stark, Jr.) 7 7 60 60 65Q 53 1:52.3 28.1 117.50
Captain Pantastic (Walter Case, Jr.) 6 6 50 40 55 64 1:52.4 28.3 96.00 Perfecta (2-1) $7.60
Native Born (William O’Donnell) 5 5 7 7 77Q 74T 1:53.0 28.0 43.70 Trifecta (2-1-3) $14.00 
Incoreyable Big (Kelly O’Donnell) 8 8 80 8 819Q 817 1:55.2 29.4 398.00  
Time: 27.0 56.0 1:23.4 1:52.0
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1992 Fake Left (Ron Waples)

47th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 24, 1992 • $556,210

Kingsbridge (Roger Mayotte) 6 x x x x 
Exotic Earl (Catello Manzi) 2 x x 9 x 
Gamma Ray (Jeff Fout) 1 x x 4 4 
Stubby B (Sam Noble III) 3 x x 6 x 
Bullvons Dream (Ron Waples) 5 x x x x 
Carlsbad Cam (Rod Allen) 4 x x x x 
Chrysos (Jack Moiseyev) 7 x x x x 
Direct Flight (John Campbell) x 5 x x x 
Bo Knows Jate (Douglas Arthur) x 3 x 7 x 
Nuclear High (Jack Moiseyev) x 6 x x x
Crouch (Mike Lachance) x 1 x 5 3 
Semalu Magnific (Mike Saftic) x 4 x x x 
Ruff Hewn (David Miller) x 2 x 3 x 
Caprock (Bill Fahy) x 7 x x x 
Accacallis (Tom Harmer) x x 4 x x 
Western Hanover (Bill Fahy) x x 2 1 2 
Whatapacer (John Campbell) x x 5 x x 
Lawful Hanover (Steve Condren) x x 6 x x 
Fake Left (Ron Waples) x x 1 2 1 
Fannie’s Champ (Wally Hennessey) x x 7 x x 
Shore Patrol (Lachance/Campbell) x x 3 8 x 
Survivor Gold (Jack Moiseyev) x x 8 x x 

1st Elimination :27 3/5 0:57 2/5 1:25    1:53 3/5
2nd Elimination :26 2/5 0:55 1/5 1:24 2/5 1:53 1/5
3rd Elimination :27 2/5 0:55 4/5 1:25 1:54 2/5
2nd Heat :26 1/5 0:56 1/5 1:25 3/5 1:53 3/5 
Race-off :27 0:55 4/5 1:25 2/5 1:54 4/5

Attendance: 53,390
Weather: Sunny; 80/85o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,098,533

• World Record Three Heats Divided (3yo Colts) - 5:42 4/5

Fake Left
b c, by Cam Fella - Madam Madusa

Owned By:
Status Stables, Inc. (Brookline, MA)

Trained By:
George Sholty (Lexington, KY)

Bred By:
Dreamaire Stable (Neptune, NJ)

Ron Waples
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George Sholty

Little Brown Jug Second Heat $300,353    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Western Hanover (Bill Fahy) 5 4 40 300 2NO 1NK 1:53.3 27.3 e*0.60 $3.20 $2.40 $2.40
Fake Left (Ron Waples) 1 1 1 1 1NO 2NK 1:53.3 28.0 3.60  $3.20 $3.00
Ruff Hewn (David Miller) 4 6 5 6 32 31H 1:53.4 27.2 43.70   $5.00
Gamma Ray (Jeff Fout) 2 2 2 4 43H 43 1:54.1 28.2 e*0.60
Crouch (Mike Lachance) 3 5 60 50 64 53Q 1:54.1 28.0 5.60
Stubby B (Sam Noble III) 8 9 8 7 53H 63Q 1:54.1 27.4 76.30 Perfecta (1A-2) $9.80
Bo Knows Jate (Doug Arthur) 7 8 90 9 75H 75 1:54.3 27.4 63.10 Trifecta (1A-2-4) $116.80 
Shore Patrol (John Campbell) 9 3 30 20 86H 85T 1:54.4 29.1 5.50  
Exotic Earl (Catello Manzi) 6 7 70 80 99H 98 1:55.1 28.4 21.80
Time: 26.1 56.1 1:25.3 1:53.3

Little Brown Jug Race Off $55,621    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time LQtr Odds Payoffs
Fake Left (Ron Waples) 2 1 1 1 1H 1NO 1:54.4 29.2 2.60 $7.20 Out Out
Western Hanover (Bill Fahy) 1 2 3 3 2H 2NO 1:54.4 29.1 e*0.30  Out Out
Crouch (Mike Lachance) 4 4 4 4 32 32 1:55.1 29.2 3.80   Out
Gamma Ray (Jeff Fout) 3 2 2 2 48 414 1:57.3 32.1 e*0.30 
Time: 27.0 55.4 1:25.2 1:54.4
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1991 Precious Bunny (Jack Moiseyev)

46th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 19, 1991 • $575,150

Nuke Skywalker (Ron Pierce) 1 x x 2 
Interpretor (D. R. Ackerman) 4 x x x 
Stormin Jesse (John Campbell) 2 x x 5 
Happy Family (Ron Waples) 7 x x x 
Complex Trooper (Moiseyev/Waples) 3 x x 7 
Duke Ernst (Jim Morrill, Jr.) 6 x x x
Start The Fire (Mike Lachance) 5 x x x 
Die Laughing (Richard Silverman) x 3 x 6 
Black Gold Road (D. R. Ackerman) x 4 x x 
Three Wizards (Bill Gale) x 2 x 3 
One Bad Boy (Chris Boring) x 7 x x
Silky Stallone (Mike Lachance) x 6 x x 
Precious Bunny (Jack Moiseyev) x 1 x 1 
Noble Return (Sam Noble III) x 5 x x 
Easy Goer (Joe Pavia, Jr.) x x 1 4 
Mantese (Micky McNichol) x x 8 x 
Nuke Of Earl (Mike Lachance) x x 5DH x 
Radium Hanover (John Campbell) x x 5DH x 
Nuclear Legacy (Bill Fahy) x x 2 Sc
Arcane Hanover (Norm McKnight) x x 3 8 
Cambest (Dave Rankin) x x 4 x 
Doomsday (Bill Gale) x x 7 x 

1st Elimination :27 3/5 0:56 4/5 1:26 1/5    1:55
2nd Elimination :27 0:56 4/5 1:24 3/5 1:54 1/5
3rd Elimination :27 1/5 0:55 3/5 1:24 1/5 1:53 4/5
2nd Heat :28 1/5 0:57 2/5 1:27 1:55 

Attendance: 52,967
Weather: Mostly Cloudy; 60/65o

Mutuels (On Track): $2,100,585

Precious Bunny
b c, by Cam Fella - Bunny Wish

Owned By:
R. Peter Heffering (Port Perry, Ont)

Trained By:
William Robinson (Hagersville, Ont)

Bred By:
Alfred B. Ochsner, Jr. (Cranbury, NJ)

Jack Moiseyev
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William Robinson

Little Brown Jug Second Heat $310,581    Track Condition-Fast
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time  Odds Payoffs
Precious Bunny (Jack Moiseyev) 3 1 1 1 11H 1T 1:55.0  *0.30 $2.60 $2.60 $2.10
Nuke Skywalker (Ron Pierce) 1 2 3 3 21H 2T 1:55.1  20.80  $6.60 $3.20
Three Wizards (Bill Gale) 4 5 5 6 33 31Q 1:55.1  22.90   $3.20
Easy Goer (Joe Pavia, Jr.) 2 3 20 20 44H 42T 1:55.3  3.70
Stormin Jesse (John Campbell) 5 6 6 400 64T 53 1:55.3  25.60
Die Laughing (Richard Silverman) 9 4 40 50 76Q 64H 1:55.4  5.80 Perfecta (3-1) $13.80
Complex Trooper (Ron Waples) 6 8 7 8 5x4H 74T 1:56.0  114.70 Trifecta (3-1-5) $52.80 
Arcane Hanover (Norm McKnight) 7 7 80 70 88Q 86Q 1:56.1  137.60  
Nuclear Legacy (Bill Fahy)   Scratched
Time: 28.1 57.2 1:27.0 1:55.0
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1990 Beach Towel (Ray Remmen)

45th Little Brown Jug
Thursday, September 20, 1990 • $486,610

Charlie’s Thunder (Wally Hennessey) 7 x x x 
Global Assault (Mark Williams) 4 x x x
General Knight (Dick Stillings) 3 x x 7 
Six Day War (Ray Remman) 8 x x x 
Ballenger Hanover (Chris Boring) 6 x x x 
Road Machine (Tony Kerwood) 5 x x x 
In The Pocket (John Campbell) 1 x x 2 
Brando Hanover (Micky McNichol) 2 x x 4 
Big Date (Jay Picciano) x 3 x 6 
Kiev Hanover (Jim Morand) x 1 x 3 
Bold Hope (Norm McKnight) x 5 x x 
Camluck (Bill Gale) x 7 x x 
Spirited Style (Mike Lachance) x 2 x 8 
Colored Storm (Tom Harmer) x 4 x x 
CKS (John Campbell) x 6 x x 
Shipps Schnoops (Douglas S. Brown) x x 7 x
Beach Towel (Ray Remman) x x 1 1 
All In Good Time (Tony Kerwood) x x 4 x 
No Caveats (Picciano/Jeff Fout) x x 3 9  
Scoot Outa Reach (Bill O’Donnell) x x 5 x 
Rock Legend (Doug Snyder) x x 2 5 
Brace Yourself (James R. Miller) x x 7 x 

1st Elimination :27 2/5 0:56 2/5 1:25 4/5   1:54 3/5
2nd Elimination :27 2/5 0:57 3/5 1:27 4/5 1:55 2/5
3rd Elimination :27 3/5 0:56 3/5 1:25 3/5 1:54 
2nd Heat :28 2/5 0:56 3/5 1:26 1:53 3/5 

Attendance: 46,938
Weather: Mostly Sunny; 70/75o

Mutuels (On Track): $1,694,955

Beach Towel
b c, by French Chef - Sunburn

Owned By:
Uptown Stable (New York, NY)

Trained By:
Larry Remmen (Lodi, NJ)

Bred By:
Stoner Creek Stud (Paris, KY)

Ray Remmen
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Larry Remmen

Little Brown Jug Final $253,233    Track Condition-Fast    
Horse (Driver) PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Time  Odds Payoffs
Beach Towel (Ray Remmen) 3 1 1 1 11H 11H 1:53.3  *0.40 $2.80 $2.20 $2.10
In The Pocket (John Campbell) 2 20 2 3 21H 21H 1:53.4  2.60  $2.20 $2.10
Kiev Hanover (Jim Morand) 1 3 4 5 43 33 1:54.1  4.90   $2.10
Brando Hanover (Mickey McNichol) 4 5 30 20 32H 43H 1:54.1  12.90
Rock Legend (Doug Snyder) 5 6 6 7 53T 54Q 1:54.2  193.80  
Big Date (Jay Picciano) 9 4 50 40 64T 66 1:54.4  e83.10 Perfecta (4-3) $5.40
General Knight (Richard Stillings) 7 8 8 9 75T 76 1:54.4  144.30 Trifecta (4-3-2) $11.60
Spirited Style (Mike Lachance) 6 7 70 60 86Q 86 1:54.4  176.70
No Caveats (Jeff Fout) 8 9 90 80 97T 97Q 1:55.0  e83.10
Time: 28.2 56.3 1:26.0 1:53.3
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